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List of shortlisted candidates-Rusizi: 08/10/2021 

 
 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position School Center Date Time 

1 2100052412 BAZINEZA Theogene bazinezatheo@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

2 21054824EC BIZIMANA Marcel marcelbizimana0@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

3 21099858EC BIZIMUNGU Jean Pierre jeanbizimungu8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

4 21099858EC BIZIMUNGU Jean Pierre jeanbizimungu8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

5 21042426DE BYIRINGIRO Dieudonne byiringirodieudonne5@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

6 21049282AA BYUKUSENGE Marie Solange byukusengesolange3@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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7 21117654HG BYUKUSENGE Theodosie byukusengetheodosie86@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

8 21043169IE CYIZA Eliphas cyizaeliphas2020@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 

GIHUNDWE 
A 

08/10/2021 
8:00 - 
10:30  

9 21087417IE CYIZA Jean de Dieu cyizajeandedieu2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

10 21021414BI CYUZUZO ISHIMWE Elyse cyuzuzoishimweelysee@reb.ac.rw 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11 21021414BI CYUZUZO ISHIMWE Elyse cyuzuzoishimweelysee@reb.ac.rw 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

12 21042199GI DUKUZEYEZU Jean Baptiste dukuzejeanbaptiste2016@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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13 21105762AA DUSABE Jolie joliedusabe12@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

14 21213089HG DUSABEYEZU Pierre pierredusabeyezu7@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15 21076532CG DUSABEYEZU Mediatrice dusabeyezum1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16 21081475IE DUSENGE Samuel dusengesamuel07@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

17 2100059226 DUSENGE Assoumpta wilsonmahoro123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18 2100071242 DUSENGIMANA Felix felixdusengimana4@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19 2100013877 DUSHIMIMANA Gloria gloriadushimimana1996@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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20 21107069AA Fabienne KANKESHA fabiennekankesha@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

21 21096555HG FAMILLE Patrick patrickfamille1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

22 21096555HG FAMILLE Patrick patrickfamille1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

23 21096555HG FAMILLE Patrick patrickfamille1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

24 21019064DE Faustin MUHAWENIMANA menlyfaustin@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

25 21095531GI HABANABAKIZE Malachie habanabakize9@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

26 21053559GI HABANABAKIZE Alfred habasalfa@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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27 21042203AA HABIMANA Alfred habalfred4@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

28 2100049937 HABINGABIRE Nicodeme habingabirenicodeme@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

29 2100104906 HABINSHUTI Bonaventure habinshuti1700445@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

30 21042586IE HABIYAMBERE Jean habijean2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

31 21042586IE HABIYAMBERE Jean habijean2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

32 21075031FA HABIYAREMYE Jean Pierre hapeter2020@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

33 2120046964 HAGENIMANA Pascal pacicko2012@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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34 21105279FA HAKIZIMANA Joseph josephhakizimana33@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

35 21030480AA HARERIMANA Samuel sanuelha@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

36 21041814FA HATEGEKIMANA Egide egidehategeka@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

37 21053256CG HATEGEKIMANA Innocent polinnocent@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

38 21216789HG HATEGEKIMANA Antoine hategekimanaantone@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

39 21095341FA IGIRANEZA Jeanne Happy igiranezangiraneza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

40 21094469FA INGABIRA Léonille leoningabira@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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41 2100087157 INGABIRE Clementine cleming16@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

42 21056893GI IRABABARIRA Emile eirababarira@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

43 21042813FA IRADUKUNDA Cecile iraduksocio@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

44 21030920HG IRADUKUNDA Noella nonodukunde96@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

45 21210762GI IRADUKUNDA ANTOINETTE antoinetteira@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

46 21036183IE IYAKAREMYE Ezechiel ezechieliyakaremye@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

47 21041085BI IYAKAREMYE Jidanse iyajudence@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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48 21023950GI IYAMUREMYE SAMUEL iyamusamu@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

49 21063825HG JAQUELINE FITINA  jaqelinefitina@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

50 21063825HG JAQUELINE FITINA  jaqelinefitina@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

51 21063825HG JAQUELINE FITINA  jaqelinefitina@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

52 21087048AA Joram nzabahimana  joramnzaba1987@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

53 21071393CG JOSELINE NYIRAMATABARO nyiramatabarojoseline@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

54 21071393CG JOSELINE NYIRAMATABARO nyiramatabarojoseline@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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55 21090541EC KABERA Beline kaberabeline2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

56 21054753FA KAMPIRE Florence kampireflorence02@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

57 21116717EC KAYIRANGWA Claudine kayiraclaudine123@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

58 2100021467 KIZUNGU Adrien kizdrie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

59 21052187EC KUBWIMANA Ignacienne kubwimanaignacienne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

60 21052187EC KUBWIMANA Ignacienne kubwimanaignacienne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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61 21052187EC KUBWIMANA Ignacienne kubwimanaignacienne@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

62 21018970EC KURADUSENGE Gloria gloriakuradusenge@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

63 21088934HG KWIBUKA Boniphile kboniphile@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

64 21053134HG KWIZERA Wilson kwizerawil@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

65 21210334AA Kwizera  Eudes kwizeraeudes@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

66 21210334AA Kwizera  Eudes kwizeraeudes@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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67 21031072CG MAHORO Adrien madrien7n@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

68 21213116EC MANIRAFASHA Philippe manirafashap938@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

69 21085721EC Marie Chantal MUSABEYEZU mariechantalmusabeyezu5@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

70 21035984EC MAWAZO Adorathe adorathemawazo@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

71 21081137HG MBONIMPAYE Samuel smbonimpaye@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

72 21213039CG MFASHWENAYO Diocresse mfashwanayodiocresse21@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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73 21065062CG MUGARUKA Theophile mugaruka2020@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

74 21031625CG MUGIRANEZA Claudine mugiranezacoco91@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

75 21033647CG MUGWANEZA Gelas gelasmugwaneza250@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

76 2100113241 MUKAHIGIRO Marie Chantal higirochantal11@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

77 21110510HG MUKAHIRWA Claudine mukacla2018@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

78 21055230CG MUKAMANA Valentine mukamavalentine3@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

79 21053635DE MUKAMANZI Claudienne mukamanzi2018@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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80 21053635DE MUKAMANZI Claudienne mukamanzi2018@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

81 21104993DE MUKAMUGEMA Belancille mukamugemabelancile@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

82 21215646EC MUKAMUSONI Ancille ancillemukamusoni@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

83 21053111IE MUKANDASUMBWA Enatha mukandasumbwaenatha@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

84 21033676AA MUKANDAYISENGA Diane dianendayiseng@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

85 21075172FA MUKANDAYISENGA Donathile donmu91@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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86 21026423IE MUKANDAYISENGA Dative mukandayisenga1dative@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

87 21079320GI MUKANIYONSENGA Lea mukaniyonsengalea55@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

88 21079320GI MUKANIYONSENGA Lea mukaniyonsengalea55@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

89 21043831AA MUKANTWARI Annonciate muanciata@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

90 21062761HG MUKASINE Adelphine amukasine99@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

91 21217527IE MUKERASHYAKA Alexandre mukerashyakaalexandre@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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92 21051359AA MUKESHIMANA Pacifique pacifiquemukeshimana20@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

93 21111454HG MUKESHIMANA Samuel samuelmuyobozi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

94 21046106AA MUKESHIMANA Jean Bosco mukejb9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

95 21111454HG MUKESHIMANA Samuel samuelmuyobozi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

96 21044037BI MUKIZA Jean Paul mjpkigali@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

97 21107540AA MUNEZERO Obed muneobed@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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98 21006053DE MUNYEMANA Athanase munyemanathanase@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

99 21113015AA MUREBWAYIRE Adelphine adelphinemurebwayire@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

100 21113912AA MUREKATETE Marceline marcelinemure12@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

101 21074848AA MUREKATETE Diane murekateted20@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

102 21117878BI MURORUNKWERE Esther muroraester@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

103 21046689CG Musabende Rahab musaberahab@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

104 21068362GI MUSABYIMANA Anastasie anastasiemusabyimana17@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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105 21095817HG MUSHIMIYIMANA Denys mushimiyedenys2018@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

106 21077144AA MUSHINZIMANA Sipiridiyo mushinzimanasyplidio@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

107 21056770AA MUSHIRAMPUHWE Pierre mushirampuhwe@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

108 21056770AA MUSHIRAMPUHWE Pierre mushirampuhwe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

109 2100093660 MUTUYIMANA Mariam mariammutuyimana18@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

110 21008520IE NAYISHIMIYE Maxime nayismax01@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

111 21074369CG NDAGIJIMANA Valens valensndagijimana196@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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112 21052153BI NDAGIJIMANA Dieudonné dieudonnendagijimana40@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

113 21052153BI NDAGIJIMANA Dieudonné dieudonnendagijimana40@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

114 21064786AA NDATIMANA Jean Baptiste ndatjean@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

115 21118663AA NDAYISABYE Pacifique pacifiquendayisabye1992@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

116 21057206BI NDAYIZEYE Theoneste ndayizeyetheoneste@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

117 21046489IE NDIKUMANA Iddy ndikumanaiddy2017@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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118 21045559FA NDINDIRIYIMANA Modeste modestend2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

119 21030366DE NDORONZIZA Jean Marie Vianney ndoronzzajmv@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

120 21045907GI NGENDAHAYO Constantin ngendahayoconstantin67@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

121 21042323DE NGIRABABYEYI Thomas ngirababyeyithomas5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

122 2100030166 NIRINGIYIMANA Seth niringiyimanaseth@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

123 21079942GI NIRINGIYIMANA Dative niridative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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124 21079942GI NIRINGIYIMANA Dative niridative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

125 21079942GI NIRINGIYIMANA Dative niridative@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

126 21000745FA NIYIBIGIRA Patience patirobert80@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

127 21027675AA NIYIGENA Fulgence niyig.fulgence@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

128 21114823IE NIYIGENA Valens nvalens38@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

129 21210337BI NIYIRERABAYO Valens niyirerabayovalens05@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

130 21210337BI NIYIRERABAYO Valens niyirerabayovalens05@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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131 21053801EC NIYITEGEKA Alexis niyitalexis1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

132 21053801EC NIYITEGEKA Alexis niyitalexis1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

133 21081472FA NIYITEGEKA Jean Pierre niyijeanpierre33@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

134 21030231CG NIYOBUHUNGIRO Dubon niyodubon@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

135 21044875HG NIYOMUGABO Zacharie zacharien7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

136 21111344HG NIYOMUGABO Jean Claude mugabojulejean@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

137 21060651FA NIYOMWUNGERI Felix felixniyomungeri@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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138 21076456FA NIYONDORA MIRIAM mimindora@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

139 21044227CG NIYONGIRA Salomon niyosalo2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

140 21066081IE NIYONKURU Gabriel niyogabi@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

141 21044362GI NIYONSABA Janviere nijanviere1998@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

142 21045406AA NIYONSABA Pacifique niyopac200@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

143 21210082HE NIYONSENGA Valens thecashvalensniyonsenga@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

144 21078763IE NIYONSHUTI Schadrack niyoschadrack4@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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145 21031611FA NIYONZIMA Japhet niyonzimajaphet96@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

146 2100047063 NIYONZIMA Jean de Dieu niyonzimajeandedieu044@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

147 21063217EC NIYOTWAGIRA Dany niyotwagiradany1102@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

148 21059173EC NKUNDABAGENZI Salomon nkundabagenzisalomon@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

149 21009006EC NKUNDINEZA Samuel nkundisam@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

150 21211394IE NKURUNZIZA Eugene enkurunziza038@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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151 21042153IE NSENGUMUREMYI Anaclet nanaclet49@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

152 21042153IE NSENGUMUREMYI Anaclet nanaclet49@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

153 21048053HG NSENGUMUREMYI Didace nsengumuremyid266@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

154 21042153IE NSENGUMUREMYI Anaclet nanaclet49@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

155 21100299GI NSHIMIYIMANA Isaïe nshimiyisaie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

156 21100299GI NSHIMIYIMANA Isaïe nshimiyisaie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

157 21026432AA NTAWUKURIRYAYO Alfred alfredntawukuriryayo96@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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158 21026432AA NTAWUKURIRYAYO Alfred alfredntawukuriryayo96@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

159 21026432AA NTAWUKURIRYAYO Alfred alfredntawukuriryayo96@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

160 21025756AA NTEZIRYAYO David dnteziryayo81@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

161 21211392IE NTEZIRYIMANA Isaac ntezisac90@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

162 21069987AA NTIBAZIYAREMYE Israel ntibaziyaremyeisrael@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

163 21069987AA NTIBAZIYAREMYE Israel ntibaziyaremyeisrael@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

164 21048703BI NTIBAZIYAREMYE Maurice ntimaurice1980@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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165 21035938DE NTIBESHYA Eraste entibeshya@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

166 21057432AA NTIMUGURA Paul ntimugurap@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

167 21046211FA NTWARI Jean Pierre ntwarije2020@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

168 21046211FA NTWARI Jean Pierre ntwarije2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

169 21046211FA NTWARI Jean Pierre ntwarije2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

170 2100042996 NYAMINANI Moise nyaminanimoses@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

171 21088689GI NYANDWI Celestin celestinnyandwi7@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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172 21044618IE NYIRABAGESERA Pelagie nyirabageserape@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

173 21080396HG NYIRABANYIGINYA Odette odettenyirabanyiginya@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

174 21045296DE Nyirahabimana Julienne uwambadodo@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

175 21044917IE NYIRAHABINEZA Berthe berthenyirahabineza@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

176 21114342IE NYIRAHABYARIMANA Daphrose nyihabyarimanadaphrose@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

177 21101612EC NYIRAHATEGEKIMANA Priscille nyirahategekimanapricille@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

178 21043731DE NYIRAMUCYO Francine mfrancine1980@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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179 21043731DE NYIRAMUCYO Francine mfrancine1980@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

180 21103078IE NYIRANDAYAMBAJE Jacqueline nyirandayambajejacqueline26@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

181 21076784DE NYIRANSABIMANA Berthe nyiransabimanaberthe@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

182 21009813IC NYIRANSENGIYUMVA Pélagie nyiransengiyumvapelagie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

183 21030968HG NYIRANZABAHIMANA Immaculee nimmaculee01@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

184 21080157CG NYIRARUKUNDO Laurence laurencerukundo@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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185 21048920IE NZABARANTUMYE Feniasi phnzabarantumye@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

186 21048920IE NZABARANTUMYE Feniasi phnzabarantumye@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

187 2100046569 NZEYIMANA Joseph josephnzeyimana3@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

188 21054504HG NZEYIMANA Abubakar nzeyimanaabubakar@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

189 21045273EC NZITUKUZE Pascasie npascase@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

190 2100115067 RUHANGA Fabien ruhangafabien2021@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

191 21051062FA RUTIKANGA Dominique rutidominique2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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192 2100043074 RWASHURI Elyse rwelysee@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

193 2100043074 RWASHURI Elyse rwelysee@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

194 2100043074 RWASHURI Elyse rwelysee@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

195 21006501BI RWIGEMA Patrick parwigema@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

196 21026923DE SAFARI 
Nambajimana 
Maurice musafarib@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

197 21073778BI SIBOMANA Theophile theophilesbmn@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

198 2120081031 SINAMENYE Samuel sinasamu@yahoo.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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199 2100044774 SINZINKAYO Antoine antoine.sinzinkayo01@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 
A1 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

200 21098297CG TINYINSHUTI Adeline tinyadelqueen19@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

201 21045810FA TUYISENGE Valens tuyisengeval85@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

202 21046113AA TUYISENGE Nadine tuyisenadine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

203 2100050641 TUYISHIME Charlotte tuyishimecharlotte3@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

204 21027142DE TUYISHIME Samuel tuyishimesamuel1995@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

205 2100087078 TUYISHIME Theodore theoshime01@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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206 21042425CG TUYISHIME Elysee tuyishimelys@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

207 21014832DE TUYIZERE Olive tuyizereolive91@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

208 2100016212 TUYIZERE Manasse tuyizeremanasseh@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

209 21081271AA TWAGIRAMUNGU Pacifique twagiramungupaci@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

210 21046445CG TWAGIRAYEZU Marius twagiramanimarius75@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

211 21081367AA TWAHIRWA Slydio twasadio123@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

212 21090039EC UHAWENIMANA Emelyne uhawenimana.emelyne19@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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213 2100086385 UHORANIMPUHWE Marie Louise marielouiseuhorani2021@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

214 21027781GI UKURIKIYEYEZU Mark ukurikiyeyezumarc@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

215 21093753GI UKWIZAGIRA Pascal ukwizagirapascal1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

216 21210684GI UMUHOZA Vercula umuhozavercula@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

217 21055825GI UMUTESI Damarisi mutesidamars2@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

218 21023814BI UMUTONI Aïda uaida2020@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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219 21094742DE USABYIMBABAZI Laurence laurenceusabyimbabazi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

220 21022488HG USENGIMANA Laurien aganzelaurien@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

221 21032931DE USENGIMANA Gérard usgerard022@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

222 21022488HG USENGIMANA Laurien aganzelaurien@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

223 21032931DE USENGIMANA Gérard usgerard022@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

224 21096208EC UTAMURIZA Solange utamurizasola@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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225 21044280DE UWAMAHORO Valentine uwamahorov20@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

226 21093650GI UWAMAHORO Leonille uwamaleos@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

227 21107368AA UWAMARIYA Donatha uwamariyadonatha12@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

228 21043804EC UWAMBAJE Donathe uwambajedona@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

229 21004533AA UWAMURENGEYE Jeannette jeannetteuwamurengeye0@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

230 21047878DE UWANYIRIGIRA Odette uwaodety@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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231 21047878DE UWANYIRIGIRA Odette uwaodety@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

232 21044951EC UWIHOREYE Marcel uwihoreyemarcel17@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

233 21091287CG UWIMANA Diane dianeuwimana63@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

234 21044948IE UWIMANA Charles uwcharles@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

235 21071185HG UWIMBABAZI Dative uwimbabazidative9@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

236 2100080082 UWIMBABAZI Diane uwidiane7@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

237 21039816CG UWINGABIRE Francoise ingabirefrancoise346@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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238 2100081421 UWINGENEYE Lucie uwingeneyelucie91@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

239 21063343GI UWIRAGIYE Marcelline marcelline458159@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

240 21063343GI UWIRAGIYE Marcelline marcelline458159@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

241 21096700BI UWIRINGIYIMANA Jeannette uwiringiyejeannette7@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

242 21054484EC UWITONZE Victoire vicuwitonze2020@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

243 21050765GI UWITONZE Fabien uwitonzefabien17@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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244 21043993HG UWIZEYIMANA Gisele giseleu59@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
BUGARAMA 
CITE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

245 2100114996 UWIZEYIMANA Josiane uwizeyimanajosiane03@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

246 21210325FA UWONKUNDA Marie Rosine uwomarierosine@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT 
AUGUSTIN DE 
GIHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

247 21068612CG UYIZEYE Marie uyizeyemarie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

248 21108984FA UZAMUKUNDA Patricie mboninshutij@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
GIHUNDWE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

249 21054547CG UZAYISENGA Marie Grace uzayisengagrace@gmail.com Bursar 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

250 21045334AA UZAYISENGA Josué josueuzayisenga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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251 21045334AA UZAYISENGA Josué josueuzayisenga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT 
BRUNO 
GIHUNDWE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

 


